

Status: Point in time view as at 08/04/2015.

Changes to legislation: *Anti-social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014, Cross Heading: Police Reform Act 2002 (c. 30) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 25 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)*

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 11

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 3

AMENDMENTS RELATING TO PART 11

Police Reform Act 2002 (c. 30)

- 93 (1) Section 29 of the Police Reform Act 2002 (interpretation of Part 2) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1), in the definition of “serving with the police”, for “12(7)” there is substituted “ 12(7) to (10) ”.
- (3) In subsection (1A), for “12(7)” there is substituted “ 12(7) to (10) ”.

Commencement Information

11 Sch. 11 para. 93 in force at 1.10.2014 by [S.I. 2014/2454](#), [art. 3\(c\)\(i\)](#)

- 94 In section 39 (police powers for contracted-out staff), subsections (9) to (11) are repealed.

Commencement Information

12 Sch. 11 para. 94 in force at 8.4.2015 by [S.I. 2015/373](#), [art. 5\(d\)\(i\)](#) (with [arts. 6, 7](#))

- 95 (1) Schedule 3 to that Act (handling of complaints and conduct matters etc) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 19, after paragraph (a) of sub-paragraph (7) there is inserted—
“(aa) a body required by section 26BA to enter into an agreement with the Commission, or”.
- (3) In paragraph 20A(4), at the end there is inserted “, but this is subject to paragraph 19ZD (restriction on disclosure of sensitive information)”.
- (4) In paragraph 20C(4)—
(a) the words from the beginning to “sub-paragraph (3),” are omitted;
(b) at the end there is inserted “, except so far as—
(a) regulations made by virtue of sub-paragraph (3) provide otherwise, or

Status: Point in time view as at 08/04/2015.

Changes to legislation: *Anti-social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014, Cross Heading: Police Reform Act 2002 (c. 30) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 25 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)*

- (b) the Commission is prevented from doing so by paragraph 19ZD (restriction on disclosure of sensitive information).”
- (5) In paragraph 20H(5)—
- (a) the words from the beginning to “sub-paragraph (4),” are omitted;
- (b) at the end there is inserted “, except so far as—
- (a) regulations made by virtue of sub-paragraph (4) provide otherwise, or
- (b) the Commission is prevented from doing so by paragraph 19ZD (restriction on disclosure of sensitive information).”
- (6) In paragraph 23(12)—
- (a) the words from the beginning to “sub-paragraph (11),” are omitted;
- (b) at the end there is inserted “, except so far as—
- (a) regulations made by virtue of sub-paragraph (11) provide otherwise, or
- (b) the Commission is prevented from doing so by paragraph 19ZD (restriction on disclosure of sensitive information).”
- (7) In paragraph 24A(3), after “a report” there is inserted “ to the Commission ”.
- (8) In paragraph 24C—
- (a) in sub-paragraph (1), for “If” there is substituted “ This paragraph applies where ”;
- (b) the words in that sub-paragraph from “it shall make” to the end are omitted;
- (c) sub-paragraph (2) is repealed.
- (9) In paragraph 27—
- (a) in the heading, after “*disciplinary proceedings*” there is inserted “ *etc* ”;
- (b) in sub-paragraph (7), after “disciplinary” there is inserted “ or other ”;
- (c) in sub-paragraph (9)(a), after “sub-paragraph (1)(b)” there is inserted “ or (c) ”.

Commencement Information

- I3** Sch. 11 para. 95(1) in force at 1.10.2014 for specified purposes by [S.I. 2014/2454](#), [art. 3\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- I4** Sch. 11 para. 95(1) in force at 8.4.2015 in so far as not already in force by [S.I. 2015/373](#), [art. 5\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- I5** Sch. 11 para. 95(2)(7)(8)(9) in force at 1.10.2014 by [S.I. 2014/2454](#), [art. 3\(c\)\(iii\)](#)
- I6** Sch. 11 para. 95(3)-(6) in force at 8.4.2015 by [S.I. 2015/373](#), [art. 5\(d\)\(ii\)](#)

Status:

Point in time view as at 08/04/2015.

Changes to legislation:

Anti-social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014, Cross Heading: Police Reform Act 2002 (c. 30) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 25 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.